

now meets next

CommScope Announces SYSTIMAX GigaSHIELD X10D End-to-End Cat 6A Shielded Platform

Oct 22, 2024

GigaSHIELD platform builds on SYSTIMAX 2.0 portfolio with F/UTP, F/FTP and S/FTP cabling, MiNo shielded patch cords, MGS600S jacks, InstaPATCH integration, and preloaded panels supporting imVision and VisiPORT solutions

CLAREMONT, N.C.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Oct. 22, 2024-- CommScope (NASDAQ: COMM), a global leader in network connectivity, announced today the SYSTIMAX® GigaSHIELD™ X10D end-to-end Cat 6A shielded latform for supporting the next generation of high-speed copper networks.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241022902684/en/



CommScope GigaSHIELD Panel (Photo: Business Wire)

"Certain application fields are rapidly evolving to demand high-performance shielded networks that can be quickly and accurately installed," stated Luc Adriaenssens, VP Enterprise,

CommScope. "To address customers unique applications, the GigaSHIELD platform was developed to provide more choices for optimized electrical performance establishing a new standard for operational efficiency, sustainability, and support across the entire network lifecycle. Our end-to-end Cat 6A shielded platform delivers the flexibility and peace of mind our customers have come to expect from CommScope."

As the latest addition to the SYSTIMAX 2.0 portfolio, the platform offers F/UTP, F/FTP and S/FTP cables and patch cords with optimal EMI and RFI rejection. Installation and monitoring solutions particularly suited for light industrial and high-security environments can benefit from this technology.

Highlights of the GigaSHIELD X10D Cat 6A Shielded Platform:

- One platform supporting all indoor and outdoor Cat 6A shielded applications, far exceeding ISO/IEC and TIA/EIA industry standards for channel performance.
- F/UTP, F/FTP and S/FTP technology delivers optimal EMI and RFI protection.
- Eco-friendly design reduces single-use plastics; leverages a modular architecture to reduce the number of network components as well as resources needed to produce, distribute, and support them; and carries an extended lifecycle to delay the need for upgrades and reduce the network's carbon footprint.
- Full integration with port monitoring (SYSTIMAX VisiPORTTM) and AIM (SYSTIMAX imVision®) solutions to monitor, troubleshoot, and optimize network performance and resources in real time.
- New MGS600S jack offers compatibility with CommScope's Jack Termination Tool (JTT) to ensure rapid, reliable installation.
- SYSTIMAX InstaPATCH® pre-terminated assemblies improve install times up to 80% compared to field-terminated solutions.
- Full range of industry leading support options, including CommScope's comprehensive 25 Year Product and Application Warranty and SYSTIMAX Assurance™ program, which includes design assistance and more.

For more information on the GigaSHIELD X10D End-to-End Cat 6A Shielded Platform and the SYSTIMAX 2.0 portfolio, please visit the CommScope website.

CommScope and the CommScope logo are registered trademarks of CommScope and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. For additional trademark information see https://www.commscope.com/trademarks. All other product names, trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective owners.

About CommScope:

CommScope (NASDAQ: COMM) is pushing the boundaries of technology to create the world's most advanced wired and wireless networks. Our global team of employees, innovators and technologists empower customers to anticipate what's next and invent what's possible. Discover more at www.commscope.com.

Follow us on Twitter and LinkedIn. Sign up for our press releases and blog posts.

This press release includes forward-looking statements that are based on information currently available to management, management's beliefs, as well as on a number of assumptions concerning future events. Forward-looking statements are not a guarantee of performance and are subject to a number of uncertainties and other factors, which could cause the actual results to differ materially from those currently expected. In providing forward-

looking statements, the company does not intend, and is not undertaking any obligation or duty, to update these statements as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

Source: CommScope

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241022902684/en/</u>

News Media: Luke Hamer, CommScope Luke.Hamer@commscope.com

Financial:

Massimo Disabato, CommScope <u>Massimo.Disabato@commscope.com</u>

Source: CommScope